
ILOILO I ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (ILECO-I)
Namocon, Tigbauan, Iloilo

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

INVITATION TO BID NO. 2018-002
The Iloilo I Electric Cooperative, Inc. (ILECO-I) through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) now invites bids 
from interested bidders for the hereunder contract:

Item 
No.

Lot 
No. Brief Description

Approved Budget 
for the Contract 
(ABC) Inclusive 

of VAT

Non-refundable 
Fee for Bid 
Documents

Delivery 
Schedule

Source of 
Fund

1 1 Re-bidding for the Supply of 
Labor and Materials for the 
Relocation of Poles affected 
by DPWH Road Widening 
Projects.

Php 13, 768, 681.42 Php 25, 000.00 Sixty (60) 
days power 
interruption 
upon receipt 
of Notice to 

proceed

Internal 
General Fund 

(IGF)

2 1 Re-bidding for the Supply 
and Delivery of Distribution 
Poles, Concrete, 35 feet 
long, 200 pcs.

Php 3, 528, 000.00 Php 5, 000.00 Sixty (60) 
calendar 

days upon 
receipt of 
Notice to 
proceed

Reinvestment
Fund for

Sustainable
Capital

Expenditure
(RFSCE)

3 1 Re-bidding for the Supply 
and Delivery of Single 
Phase Electronics Meters, 
10(60) Residential Meters - 
10,000 pcs.

Php 15, 000, 000.00 Php 25, 000.00 Thirty (30) 
calendar 

days upon 
receipt of 
Notice to 
proceed

Reinvestment
Fund for

Sustainable
Capital

Expenditure
(RFSCE)

The schedules of the procurement process are shown below:

Item 
No. Availability of Documents Pre-Bid Conference Bid Opening

1 The bid document is available 
at the ILECO-I Main Office, 
Namocon, Tigbauan, Iloilo, on 
February 19 - 22, 2018 from 
9:00 AM -12:00 NN and 1:00 
PM - 5:00 PM c/o the BAC 
Secretary

February 23, 2018 at 10:00 am 
at ILECO-I Main Office Function 
Room, Namocon, Tigbauan, Iloilo

March 9, 2018 at 10:00 am at 
ILECO-I Main Office Function 

Room, Namocon, Tigbauan, Iloilo

2
February 23, 2018 at 1:00 pm 
at ILECO-I Main Office Function 
Room, Namocon, Tigbauan, Iloilo

March 9, 2018 at 1:00 pm at 
ILECO-I Main Office Function 

Room, Namocon, Tigbauan, Iloilo

3
February 23, 2018 at 3:00 pm 
at ILECO-I Main Office Function 
Room, Namocon, Tigbauan, Iloilo

March 9, 2018 at 3:00 pm at 
ILECO-I Main Office Function 

Room, Namocon, Tigbauan, Iloilo

The submitted documents of each bidder shall be examined and checked to ascertain they are all present using 
a non-discretionary “pass/fail” criterion.
The HOPE reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract as 
indicated in the Section V.F of National Electrification Administration (NEA) Revised Procurement Guidelines and 
Simplified Bidding Procedures for Electric Cooperatives IRR-RA10531 (2017).

ENGR. ARNEL N. MAÑAS
BAC Chairman
Iloilo I Electric Cooperative, Inc. (ILECO-I)
Namocon, Tigbauan, Iloilo
Email Add: bac.ileco1@gmail.com
Website: www.ileco1.com
February 16, 2018

P. Star – Feb. 16, 2018


